503204967 03/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3251582

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| EMERGENCY MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. | 06/30/2000 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | REVIVANT CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2000 RINGWOOD AVENUE | |
| City: | SAN JOSE | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95131 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14307137 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)588-6172

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-588-6171

Email: pto@crockett-crockett.com
Correspondent Name: CROCKETT & CROCKETT, PC
Address Line 1: 26020 ACERO, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 213/709 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHELLE CAMPERO | |
| SIGNATURE: | /MICHELLE CAMPERO/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/04/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=213-709_Name_Change_2#page1.tif source=213-709_Name_Change_2#page2.tif

PATENT 503204967 REEL: 035128 FRAME: 0216

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMERGENCY MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMERGENCY MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC." TO "REVIVANT CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2709585 8100

001347276

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0549453

110111011

07-11-00

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 035128 FRAME: 0217

STATE OF DELIMINE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/10/2000 001347276 - 2709585

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

The undersigned, Sloven R. Bystrom and Mark Weeks, hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of Emergency Medical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 20, 1997, Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 22, 1997, Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 28, 1998 and Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 16, 1999.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Revivant Corporation (the "Corporation")."

The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this
corporation's Board of Directors and atockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions
 of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Sunnyvale, California, June 30, 2000.

Steven R. Bystrom, Presiden

Mark Weeks, Secretary

0426713.01

PATENT REEL: 035128 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 03/04/2015